INSTRUCTIONS–PARTS LIST 308–079
Rev B
Supersedes AThis manual contains IMPORTANT
WARNINGS AND INSTRUCTIONS
READ AND RETAIN FOR REFERENCE
GRACO INC.   P.O. BOX 1441  MINNEAPOLIS, MN  55440–1441
� COPYRIGHT 1990, GRACO INC.
TABLE OF CONTENTS

120 2
121 1
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
1 To be sure you receive the correct replacement parts, kits or
accessories, always give all of the information requested in the
chart below.
2. Check the parts list to identify the correct part number; do not use
the ref. no. when ordering.
3. Order all parts from your nearest Graco distributor.
6 digit
Part Number Qty Part Description
Karen Scherer
Rectangle
Karen Scherer
Rectangle
�� 308–079
Model 223–827
Pail Mount System
Includes items 201–216
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210 211
212
REF. NO. 202
PAIL MOUNT KIT
INCLUDES
ITEMS 203–208
PARTS DRAWING AND LIST
REF
NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY
201 224–522 PUMP; See page 14 for parts 1
202 222–250 KIT, pail mount
Includes items 203 to 208 1
203 100–270 . CAPSCREW, hex hd;
1/4–20 UNC x 5/8” (16 mm) long 2
204 101–108 . PAIL; 5 gal. (19 liter) 1
205 160–754 . PLATE, adapter, bung 1
206 205–786 . COVER, pail 1
207 100–220 . THUMBSCREW; 5/16 UNC x
1” (25 mm) long 3
208 110–044 . NIPPLE, pipe; 3/8 npt;
5” (127 mm) long 1
209 224–048 KIT, air/fluid regulator
See page 19 for parts 1
REF
NO. PART NO.  DESCRIPTION QTY
210 185–353 HOSE, air; 3/8” ID; nitrile blend;
cpld 1/4 npsm(f); 25’ (7.6 m) long 1
211 214–698 HOSE, fluid; 3/16” ID; nylon;
cpld 1/4 npsm (fbe) swivel;
25’ (7.6 m) long 1
212 210–500 FILTER, fluid; in-line; 100 mesh;
1/4 npsm(m x f) swivel 1
213 156–849 NIPPLE; 3/8 npt 1
214 222–564 KIT, fluid regulator;
See page 19 for parts 1
215 222–615 H.E.L.P. AA2000 SPRAY GUN;
See 307–947 for parts 1
216 157–705 ADAPTER, swivel; 1/4 npt(m) x
3/8 npsm(f) 1
Refer to “How to Order Parts” on page 15.
0614
215
214
213 216
��308–079
Model 223–828